

10 EX 170/25

ALOK CHAUDHARY Vs. Taran Deep Singh Narula

08.04.2026

Present: Sh. Pradeep Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the DH  
(through VC).  
None for JD.

Warrants of attachment received unexecuted with the report that the JD is not residing at the address on record. Ld. Counsel for DH submits that the JD is residing at the address available on record.

Fresh warrants of attachment as per the list of movables, be issued against the JD, on filing of PF along with affidavit that there is no stay on the present execution petition. Steps be taken within a weeks.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, East, for appointment of Bailiff on 23.04.2026.

Put up before this Court on **30.04.2026**.

**(SHUCHI LALER)**

District Judge-02 (East),  
Karkardooma Courts/08.04.2026